Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for August 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BANK OF THE WEST

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CITIBANK NA

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO ROBERT W
CHAMPION IRA

EVERGREEN CREDIT UNION

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FRANKLIN AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HORICON BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
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4,460,370.00
3,101,065.00
153,000.00
2,279,855.00
1,880,000.00
336,000.00
841,000.00
7,305,531.00
664,700.00
169,000.00
7,375.00
25,000.00
172,000.00
174,000.00
73,074.00
1,482,065.00
399,000.00
297,248.93
2,341,150.00
9,450,423.00

.00

65,640.00

36,555.00
855,182.00
842,640.00
237,500.00
472,489.00
258,726.00

46,500.00

185,795.00

290,000.00
158,000.00
3,115,182.00
2,720,110.15
2,801,884.00
541,500.00



LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARINE CREDIT UNION

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MERRILL FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
MONONA STATE BANK

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PIONEER BANK

PRIMELENDING

QUICKEN LOANS INC

REGAN G POURCHOT AND ANN M POURCHOT

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SCHENLEY E SWARMER

SCOTT R BAYER AND MIA A BAYER

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STIFEL BANK AND TRUST

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF AMHERST

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

WATERSTONE BANK SSB

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION
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339,187.00
397,694.00
672,103.00
412,043.00
375,818.00
264,000.00
105,000.00
186,400.00

388,204.00

305,935.00
34,053,942.73
146,000.00
8,626,676.56
175,000.00
205,000.00
225,000.00
1,072,154.00
70,000.00
44,000.00
15,013,126.00
134,055.00
26,000.00
65,000.00
39,808.80
922,255.00
183,255.00
1,745,830.00
391,875.00
514,732.00
30,000.00
900,000.00
1,620,800.00
1,492,000.00
1,142,658.87

55,000.00

235,000.00
17,876,605.00
424,740.00
52,000.00
777,365.00
380,000.00
860,000.00
215,000.00
2,109,000.00



WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY 2 34,410.00
WOODTRUST BANK 3 5,005,476.72
TOTAL 584 148,549,709.76
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